

**City and County of San Francisco
Department of Public Works
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Sourcing ID: 0000010402
Contract Title: PW GAN G32 PAVE PRSRVTN CNT 7
Full Title: PW As-Needed Citywide Pavement Preservation Contract 7 (GENERAL AS-NEEDED CONTRACT G32)

Bids Received: October 15, 2025

<u>BIDDERS (in the order received & opened):</u>	<u>LBE Status Claimed</u>	<u>Total Bid Price</u>
Pavement Coatings Co.	N/A	\$6,982,600.00
VSS International, Inc.	N/A	\$6,490,120.00
Average Bid:		\$6,736,360.00
Engineer's Estimate:		\$6,360,000.00
% of Engineer's Estimate:		105.92%
% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received		102.05%

cc:	Therese Topacio	Carla Short	Albert Ko
	Victor Tam	Queena Chen	K2 Systems
	Iqbalbhai Dhapa	Patrick Rivera	Nicolas Huff
	Ed Yee	Cyril Velasquez	All Bidders

For complete subcontractor listings, check: <https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2636>
October 15, 2025

Sourcing ID: 0000010402
Short Title: PW GAN G32 PAVE PRSRVTN CNT 7
Full Title: PW As-Needed Citywide Pavement Preservation Contract 7 (GENERAL AS-NEEDED CONTRACT G32)
Bid Date: October 15, 2025

BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Pavement Coatings Co.	UNIT PRICE	VSS International, Inc.
				EXTENSION		EXTENSION
R-1	10	BL	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,219.80	\$72,198.00
R-2	100	BL	\$6,800.00	\$680,000.00	\$3,677.40	\$367,740.00
R-3	90	BL	\$6,900.00	\$621,000.00	\$3,677.40	\$330,966.00
R-4	28,000	EA	\$3.50	\$98,000.00	\$1.16	\$32,480.00
R-5	2,800	LF	\$12.00	\$33,600.00	\$11.57	\$32,396.00
R-6	7	EA	\$6,750.00	\$47,250.00	\$23,760.00	\$166,320.00
R-7	2,900	TON	\$625.00	\$1,812,500.00	\$670.00	\$1,943,000.00
R-8	4,600	TON	\$525.00	\$2,415,000.00	\$555.00	\$2,553,000.00
R-9	250	TON	\$825.00	\$206,250.00	\$777.60	\$194,400.00
R-10	500	TON	\$675.00	\$337,500.00	\$653.40	\$326,700.00
R-11	300	GAL	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$86.40	\$25,920.00
R-12	10	EA	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$9,720.00	\$97,200.00
R-13	5,000	SF	\$17.50	\$87,500.00	\$20.20	\$101,000.00
R-14	---	LS	---	\$350,000.00	---	\$226,800.00
R-15	---	AL	---	\$20,000.00	---	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$6,982,600.00		\$6,490,120.00